

Docket No.HERR 19.728

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	+ 102196 RECORDATION FOR PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	r of Retents and Trademarks	Disease record the attached asi	singl decomposits as associated as	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jordi Basaganas Millan S./J./J./J. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DBK ESPANA, S.A.		
		ARGENTERS 2-4-8, Edif. 3C/P Internal Address:		
		08290 CERDANYOLA DEL VALLES (Barcelona) SPAIN		
3. Nature of conveyance:		08290 CERDANYO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	2 _ m	
	_Y 30, 2002		State: T Zipp R	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🖵 Y 💞 🕡	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:	
Name:Internal Address:	Name:Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ Enclosed	
202 6TON11 00000187 501290 29160	633	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
575 Madison Avenue Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department		8. Deposit account number: 50-1290		
New York New City:State:	v York 10022-2585 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit accour	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Shahan Islam		information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy AUGUST 13, 2002	
Name of Person Signir	ng E	Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information
ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501.290

Filed by Express Mall
(Receipt No. CVIII 275 940U)
on AUSUM 13, 2002
pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0703

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.	HERR 19.728
WHEREAS, the below	named inventor, ASSIGN L AIR FRESHENER	NOR, has made a certain nev	v and useful invention in:	
for which				
(check one)	[] an application is be	cing filed concurrently herev	with,	
	[X] an application for and given Applicat	a Patent of the United State	es was filed on 14 50.633	May 2002
and WHEREAS.	DBK ESPAÑA. S.A.			
having a place of busine	ess at <u>Argenters 2</u> -	4-8. Edif. 3C/P. C/B Pare	Tecnologic del Vallés	
$-08290~{f CERDANYOLA}$	A DEL VALLES – BARO	CELONA - SPAIN		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and)	interest in, to and under the s	said invention and the sai	
valuable consideration, and set over, and by the successors, legal repress said United States applicable which may be granted diprotection, including, we filed for said invention in applications and the right Patent Laws of the Unite international agreement and all forms of industriand designs which may extensions, renewals and	the receipt of which is here se presents does hereby securatives and assigns, the cation and all divisions, reference and all reissues and ithout limitation, all applies any country or countries to claim for the same the distates, the International or the domestic laws of the all property protection, include granted for said inventional reissues thereof;	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) reby acknowledged, the said ell, assign, transfer and set of entire right, title and interest enewals and continuations the extensions thereof; and all cations for patents, utility may be foreign to the United State of Convention for the Protect the country in which any sucleiuding, without limitation, paid in any country or country.	ASSIGNOR has sold, as ver, unto the said ASSIG in, to and under the said areof, and all Patents of applications for industriated and designs which is, together with the right in said United States application of Industrial Property application is filed, as in patents, utility models, in its forcign to the United	signed, transferre NEE, its invention, and the the United States il property may hereafter be to file such ication under the '. or any other hay be applicable ventor's certificate States and all
Official of any country of industrial prope	or countries foreign to the erry protection on applicat	Commissioner of Patents an United States, whose duty itions as aforesaid, to issue the cordance with the terms of	t is to issue patents or oth ic same to the said ASSIC	crevidence or
ASSIGNOR co executed, and will not ex	evenants and agrees that he eccute, any agreement in o	e has full right to convey the conflict herewith; and	e entire interest herein ass	igned, and has no
representatives and assig papers, execute all divisi everything possible to air	ms, any facts known respe ional, continuing, reissue :	is that he will communicate the ecting said invention, and to and foreign applications, makes successors, legal representations.	stify in any legal proceed ke all rightful naths, and	ing, sign all lawfi
Full name of sole or first		AGAÑAS MILLÁN, Jordi	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Signature	tra	Dat		<i>0</i> 67
	lona – SPAIN	Citi	zenship SPANISH	
Post Office Address	<u>Argenters 2-4-8 Edif.</u> NYOLA DEL VAILES	3C/P. C/B Parc Tecnologi -BARCELONA - SPAIN	c del Vallés	
		The state of the s		
Full name of second join	t inventor, if any			
Sacond Inventor's Cinner	nira			
Residence	ure		czenship	

11107627.01

Post Office Address_

Received Aug-09-82 88:50am

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

From-915219247

TO-CENTER 1

Page 12

PATENT REEL: 013194 FRAME: 0704